HALTON DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT CHARGE AMENDING BY-LAW (2017)

A by-law to amend Education Development Charges By-law, 2013

WHEREAS the Halton District School Board enacted Education Development Charges Bylaw, 2013 on June 19, 2013;

AND WHEREAS Section 257.70 of the Education Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. E.2 (the "Act"), provides for amendments to education development charges by-laws;

AND WHEREAS the Halton District School Board amended Education Development Charges By-law, 2013 on June 4, 2014 and June 3, 2015;

AND WHEREAS the Halton District School Board requires further amendments to Education Development Charges By-law, 2013;

AND WHEREAS in accordance with the Act, the background study for Education Development Charges By-law, 2013 has been made available to the public;

AND WHEREAS the Halton District School Board has made available to the public sufficient information to allow the public to understand the proposed amendments to Education Development Charges By-law, 2013;

AND WHEREAS the Halton District School Board has given notice of the proposed amendments to Education Development Charges By-law, 2013 in accordance with the Act and held a public meeting on the 3rd day of May, 2017;

NOW THEREFORE, THE HALTON DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Section 9 of Education Development Charges By-law, 2013 is hereby further amended by repealing the number \$3,714.00 in the first line and replacing it with the number \$4,364.00.
- 2. Section 12 of Education Development Charges By-law, 2013 is hereby further amended by repealing the number \$0.93 in the first line and replacing it with the number \$1.11.
- 3. For greater certainty, Education Development Charges By-law, 2013, as amended, remains in full force and effect subject to the amendments thereto described in Sections 1 and 2 of this amending by-law.
- This amending by-law shall come into force on June 26, 2017.
 ENACTED AND PASSED this 21 day of June, 2017

Chairperson	Director of Education and Secretary